
2021 Elgin HS Girls 5k

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Cassidy 00:22:27.65 50

2 Bishop McGuinness High School 00:22:39.90 54

3 Lawton High School 00:24:16.51 118

4 Southeast High School 00:24:10.76 125

5 Duncan High School 00:24:06.84 126

6 Durant High School 00:24:07.57 128

7 Newcastle High School 00:24:23.27 134

8 Lawton MacArthur High School 00:26:57.61 202

9 Altus High School 00:28:17.22 244

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Elgin High School 00:23:33.60 4

Lawton Eisenhower High School 00:22:09.96 1
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2021 Elgin HS Girls 5k

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Cassidy 00:22:27.65 7 50

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1926 Shanta Ramdas 00:20:28.36 1

2 11 1925 Kyra Patel 00:22:45.69 8

3 14 1922 Julia Janknecht 00:22:57.10 11

4 16 1932 Anna Ungvari 00:23:00.34 13

5 20 1920 Madeline Fares 00:23:06.77 17

6 23 1931 Lili Tran 00:23:40.07 (20)

7 39 1929 Eva Scheer 00:24:36.32 (30)

2 Bishop McGuinness High School 00:22:39.90 21 54

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 1812 Torie Whitbeck 00:21:55.27 2

2 5 1794 Gracie Blevins 00:21:59.05 3

3 18 1804 Maggie Kirt 00:23:05.97 15

4 19 1800 Olivia Fosbenner 00:23:06.12 16

5 21 1805 Margot Knudtson 00:23:13.11 18

6 25 1790 Emery Atchinson 00:23:46.52 (21)

7 26 1796 Coffey Collier 00:23:49.76 (22)

3 Lawton High School 00:24:16.51 10 118

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 2160 Allyson Taylor 00:22:45.83 9

2 13 2156 Abby Kamper 00:22:53.42 10

3 28 2157 Lyric Swatzell 00:23:54.80 23

4 32 2161 Karsyn Wahlen 00:24:04.49 26

5 67 2460 Brooklyn Esquire 00:27:44.01 50

6 79 2459 Marissa Rodriguez 00:30:33.63 (53)

7 80 2461 Kaliegh Kimbure 00:30:37.94 (54)

4 Southeast High School 00:24:10.76 5 125

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 2240 Jasmine Cardenas 00:22:59.19 12

2 17 2244 Channcy Guzman 00:23:00.85 14

3 22 2239 Stephanie Briones 00:23:29.39 19

4 50 2243 Michelle Guzman 00:25:33.33 39

5 53 2242 Mirian Martinez 00:25:51.03 41

5 Duncan High School 00:24:06.84 11 126

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 1970 Ava Miller 00:22:39.41 7

2 31 1973 Jordan Patterson 00:24:04.34 25

3 33 1968 Katrina Arredondo 00:24:05.04 27

4 43 1965 Sydney Miller 00:24:48.62 33

5 44 1971 Jasmine Morales 00:24:56.78 34

6 60 1975 Jentry Seeberger 00:26:27.86 (45)

7 64 1969 Lenexa Brashears 00:26:44.98 (47)

6 Durant High School 00:24:07.57 11 128

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 2014 Mallory Reed 00:22:03.41 4

2 34 2015 Ashtyn Reinecker 00:24:12.98 28

3 37 2012 Zoe Jones 00:24:28.71 29

4 40 2008 Bradlin French 00:24:38.71 31
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2021 Elgin HS Girls 5k

5 46 2016 Allie Rowland 00:25:14.06 36

6 65 2011 Riley Johnson 00:26:47.67 (48)

7 66 2009 Makaylee Hall 00:27:43.45 (49)

7 Newcastle High School 00:24:23.27 12 134

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 2223 Ashlyn Vasquez 00:22:32.66 5

2 29 2216 Cadence Howard 00:24:01.32 24

3 42 2219 Bentlee Lindsey 00:24:42.91 32

4 45 2218 Katie Lewis 00:25:13.40 35

5 48 2221 Melia Stucks 00:25:26.05 38

6 51 2224 Ava Wright 00:25:34.22 (40)

7 56 2215 Kaylin Holmes 00:26:12.74 (43)

8 Lawton MacArthur High School 00:26:57.61 5 202

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 2148 Kadiany Santana 00:22:38.03 6

2 55 2147 Kaylee Moody 00:26:11.13 42

3 61 2146 Andrine Kleppe 00:26:28.36 46

4 72 2144 Letzia De Angelis 00:28:09.66 51

5 87 2143 Israel Damon 00:31:20.86 57

9 Altus High School 00:28:17.22 8 244

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 47 1923 Jennifer Ou 00:25:16.74 37

2 58 1921 Faith Goggins 00:26:26.53 44

3 73 1924 Carolina Pardo 00:28:10.68 52

4 81 1763 Hannah Bearden 00:30:38.58 55

5 85 1927 Bertie Reiger 00:30:53.56 56

6 88 1765 Jiselle Julian 00:33:39.75 (58)

7 89 1933 Julia Ungvari 00:34:24.13 (59)
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2021 Elgin HS Girls 5k

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1926 Shanta Ramdas SR 00:20:28.36 Cassidy

2 0 2020 Audrey Mcelhaney SO 00:20:50.25 Elgin High School

3 0 2019 Kendyl Marrero JR 00:21:51.52 Elgin High School

4 2 1812 Torie Whitbeck JR 00:21:55.27 Bishop McGuinness High School

5 3 1794 Gracie Blevins JR 00:21:59.05 Bishop McGuinness High School

6 4 2014 Mallory Reed JR 00:22:03.41 Durant High School

7 0 2133 Cayla Hoch SR 00:22:09.96 Lawton Eisenhower High School

8 5 2223 Ashlyn Vasquez JR 00:22:32.66 Newcastle High School

9 6 2148 Kadiany Santana SR 00:22:38.03 Lawton MacArthur High School

10 7 1970 Ava Miller FR 00:22:39.41 Duncan High School

11 8 1925 Kyra Patel SR 00:22:45.69 Cassidy

12 9 2160 Allyson Taylor SO 00:22:45.83 Lawton High School

13 10 2156 Abby Kamper SO 00:22:53.42 Lawton High School

14 11 1922 Julia Janknecht JR 00:22:57.10 Cassidy

15 12 2240 Jasmine Cardenas JR 00:22:59.19 Southeast High School

16 13 1932 Anna Ungvari SR 00:23:00.34 Cassidy

17 14 2244 Channcy Guzman SO 00:23:00.85 Southeast High School

18 15 1804 Maggie Kirt SO 00:23:05.97 Bishop McGuinness High School

19 16 1800 Olivia Fosbenner JR 00:23:06.12 Bishop McGuinness High School

20 17 1920 Madeline Fares JR 00:23:06.77 Cassidy

21 18 1805 Margot Knudtson SO 00:23:13.11 Bishop McGuinness High School

22 19 2239 Stephanie Briones JR 00:23:29.39 Southeast High School

23 (20) 1931 Lili Tran JR 00:23:40.07 Cassidy

24 0 2018 Hannah Keahbone FR 00:23:45.00 Elgin High School

25 (21) 1790 Emery Atchinson SO 00:23:46.52 Bishop McGuinness High School

26 (22) 1796 Coffey Collier FR 00:23:49.76 Bishop McGuinness High School

27 0 1807 Zoe Mccarthy FR 00:23:51.67 Bishop McGuinness High School

28 23 2157 Lyric Swatzell SO 00:23:54.80 Lawton High School

29 24 2216 Cadence Howard JR 00:24:01.32 Newcastle High School

30 0 1795 Sydney Bohanon SO 00:24:02.47 Bishop McGuinness High School

31 25 1973 Jordan Patterson SR 00:24:04.34 Duncan High School

32 26 2161 Karsyn Wahlen FR 00:24:04.49 Lawton High School

33 27 1968 Katrina Arredondo SR 00:24:05.04 Duncan High School

34 28 2015 Ashtyn Reinecker SO 00:24:12.98 Durant High School

35 0 1802 Zara Harroz FR 00:24:16.28 Bishop McGuinness High School

36 0 1809 Maria Raglow JR 00:24:21.92 Bishop McGuinness High School

37 29 2012 Zoe Jones SO 00:24:28.71 Durant High School

38 0 1793 Blair BillenMills FR 00:24:35.23 Bishop McGuinness High School

39 (30) 1929 Eva Scheer 8th 00:24:36.32 Cassidy

40 31 2008 Bradlin French SR 00:24:38.71 Durant High School

41 0 1808 Addison Pitman FR 00:24:42.28 Bishop McGuinness High School

42 32 2219 Bentlee Lindsey SO 00:24:42.91 Newcastle High School

43 33 1965 Sydney Miller FR 00:24:48.62 Duncan High School

44 34 1971 Jasmine Morales SO 00:24:56.78 Duncan High School

45 35 2218 Katie Lewis FR 00:25:13.40 Newcastle High School

46 36 2016 Allie Rowland SO 00:25:14.06 Durant High School

47 37 1923 Jennifer Ou SR 00:25:16.74 Altus High School

48 38 2221 Melia Stucks SO 00:25:26.05 Newcastle High School

49 0 1797 Ashlyn Dolan FR 00:25:30.74 Bishop McGuinness High School

50 39 2243 Michelle Guzman FR 00:25:33.33 Southeast High School

51 (40) 2224 Ava Wright FR 00:25:34.22 Newcastle High School
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2021 Elgin HS Girls 5k

52 0 1803 Kylee Hart FR 00:25:42.99 Bishop McGuinness High School

53 41 2242 Mirian Martinez SO 00:25:51.03 Southeast High School

54 0 1799 Anna Ford SR 00:26:04.43 Bishop McGuinness High School

55 42 2147 Kaylee Moody SO 00:26:11.13 Lawton MacArthur High School

56 (43) 2215 Kaylin Holmes SO 00:26:12.74 Newcastle High School

57 0 2212 Emma Allen JR 00:26:17.63 Newcastle High School

58 44 1921 Faith Goggins SR 00:26:26.53 Altus High School

59 0 2214 Daelyn Fulton FR 00:26:27.29 Newcastle High School

60 (45) 1975 Jentry Seeberger JR 00:26:27.86 Duncan High School

61 46 2146 Andrine Kleppe SR 00:26:28.36 Lawton MacArthur High School

62 0 2213 Chloey Boldin SO 00:26:29.12 Newcastle High School

63 0 2217 Jaedyn King FR 00:26:30.14 Newcastle High School

64 (47) 1969 Lenexa Brashears FR 00:26:44.98 Duncan High School

65 (48) 2011 Riley Johnson FR 00:26:47.67 Durant High School

66 (49) 2009 Makaylee Hall SO 00:27:43.45 Durant High School

67 50 2460 Brooklyn Esquire JR 00:27:44.01 Lawton High School

68 0 2007 Elaine Engle FR 00:27:46.41 Durant High School

69 0 2021 Hannah Shutts SO 00:27:47.63 Elgin High School

70 0 1977 Nichzdaly Sepulveda SR 00:28:00.72 Duncan High School

71 0 2005 Jozelynn Coffey FR 00:28:03.86 Durant High School

72 51 2144 Letzia De Angelis SR 00:28:09.66 Lawton MacArthur High School

73 52 1924 Carolina Pardo JR 00:28:10.68 Altus High School

74 0 1810 Ella Stone SO 00:28:23.00 Bishop McGuinness High School

75 0 1967 Audrey Berend JR 00:28:27.91 Duncan High School

76 0 2010 Sherlyn Jasso SO 00:28:50.99 Durant High School

77 0 2220 Teagan Painter FR 00:29:10.47 Newcastle High School

78 0 1974 Chloe Robbins JR 00:29:47.31 Duncan High School

79 (53) 2459 Marissa Rodriguez JR 00:30:33.63 Lawton High School

80 (54) 2461 Kaliegh Kimbure SO 00:30:37.94 Lawton High School

81 55 1763 Hannah Bearden JR 00:30:38.58 Altus High School

82 0 1976 Ixchel Sepulveda SO 00:30:48.78 Duncan High School

83 0 1806 Karen Martinez SO 00:30:49.63 Bishop McGuinness High School

84 0 1811 Ella Thomas SO 00:30:53.42 Bishop McGuinness High School

85 56 1927 Bertie Reiger JR 00:30:53.56 Altus High School

86 0 1792 Emma Bannister JR 00:31:09.63 Bishop McGuinness High School

87 57 2143 Israel Damon SR 00:31:20.86 Lawton MacArthur High School

88 (58) 1765 Jiselle Julian FR 00:33:39.75 Altus High School

89 (59) 1933 Julia Ungvari 8th 00:34:24.13 Altus High School

90 0 1928 Ria Sachdev JR 00:34:26.00 Altus High School

91 0 2158 Cecilia Tanner SO 00:34:42.65 Lawton High School

92 0 1791 Lara Balongoy FR 00:34:44.21 Bishop McGuinness High School

93 0 2159 Alexandria Hubbard FR 00:35:54.33 Lawton High School

94 0 2017 Rachelle Senat SO 00:36:56.66 Durant High School

95 0 2162 Nirene Chirinos FR 00:37:50.35 Lawton High School
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2021 Elgin HS Boys 5k

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Cache High School 00:17:54.95 103

2 Casady High School 00:18:02.04 117

3 Elgin High School 00:18:25.39 150

4 Byng High School 00:18:33.41 171

5 Duncan High School 00:18:27.93 172

6 Heritage Hall High School 00:18:45.48 199

7 Altus High School 00:18:53.66 244

8 Newcastle High School 00:19:03.83 260

9 Comanche High School 00:19:09.90 279

10 Durant High School 00:19:27.52 307

11 Blanchard High School 00:19:29.67 313

12 Weatherford High School 00:19:51.51 335

13 Anadarko High School 00:19:42.69 353

14 Lawton Eisenhower High School 00:19:42.85 358

15 Marlow High School 00:19:48.05 371

16 Harding Charter Prep HS 00:19:43.83 373

17 Carnegie High School 00:19:54.18 379

18 Christian Heritage High School 00:20:06.11 417

19 Jones High School 00:22:02.06 431

20 Destiny Christian 00:22:13.80 523

21 Lawton High School 00:21:36.07 527

22 Southeast High School 00:22:23.23 567

23 Tuttle High School 00:21:58.94 590

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Lawton MacArthur High School 00:19:41.14 4

Geronimo High School 00:20:14.52 3

Fletcher High School 00:25:03.74 3

Mt View-Gotebo High School 00:19:10.21 2

Pauls Valley High School 00:21:19.65 2

Binger-Oney High School 00:22:22.87 1

Printed: 10/15/2021 12:08:34 PM Page: 1 of 9



2021 Elgin HS Boys 5k

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Cache High School 00:17:54.95 7 103

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1875 Damien Williams 00:16:33.10 1

2 7 1862 Matthew Brue 00:17:27.94 7

3 16 1872 Anthony Radke 00:18:03.37 15

4 36 1874 Zachary Williams 00:18:33.86 34

5 48 1871 Christian Muniz 00:18:56.48 46

6 58 1864 Jayt Drew 00:19:10.07 (55)

7 60 1868 Hunter Keil 00:19:11.55 (57)

2 Casady High School 00:18:02.04 6 117

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 1913 Larry Mathis 00:16:33.83 2

2 9 1910 Ayden Kerr 00:17:42.13 9

3 17 1907 Ashton Hale 00:18:06.47 16

4 43 1903 David Craine 00:18:47.12 41

5 51 1916 Sam Rhoades 00:19:00.68 49

6 65 1905 Joshua Goggins 00:19:17.17 (62)

3 Elgin High School 00:18:25.39 10 150

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 2030 Hunter Monostori 00:17:26.20 6

2 19 2027 Alan Lares 00:18:14.10 17

3 37 2033 Jordan Pierce 00:18:34.80 35

4 42 2029 Jeremy Mccracken 00:18:44.23 40

5 55 2038 Ben Roberts 00:19:07.60 52

6 72 2035 Dalton Peak 00:19:27.28 (69)

7 75 2031 Tristan Meeker 00:19:39.27 (72)

4 Byng High School 00:18:33.41 9 171

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 1850 Kade Streater 00:17:50.03 11

2 15 1844 Harley Cobb 00:17:54.36 14

3 30 1845 Lawrence Coleman 00:18:21.23 28

4 41 1849 Gage Streater 00:18:41.36 39

5 85 1843 Nathan Cain 00:20:00.10 79

6 100 1847 Sam Holcomb 00:20:25.33 (92)

7 127 1848 Rece Nickell 00:21:07.11 (114)

5 Duncan High School 00:18:27.93 7 172

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 1984 Kaceson Parker 00:17:03.88 4

2 25 1979 Caleb Mcfatridge 00:18:17.86 23

3 46 1982 Isreal Hernandez 00:18:52.20 44

4 47 1983 Tomas Arredondo 00:18:54.39 45

5 59 1989 Drew Taliaferro 00:19:11.32 56

6 74 1992 Jackson Williams 00:19:38.45 (71)

7 92 1991 Luke White 00:20:11.06 (85)

6 Heritage Hall High School 00:18:45.48 9 199

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 2094 Jackson Fowler 00:17:43.75 10

2 20 2091 Caysen Argo 00:18:16.72 18

3 26 2092 Will Blalock 00:18:18.39 24
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2021 Elgin HS Boys 5k

4 73 2100 Braxton Winters 00:19:32.34 70

5 82 2095 Ethan Lagere 00:19:56.21 77

6 103 2093 Ethan Carr 00:20:27.73 (95)

7 106 2098 Will Porter 00:20:31.55 (98)

7 Altus High School 00:18:53.66 7 244

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 1760 Justin Ortiz 00:17:13.37 5

2 39 1761 John Preston 00:18:35.14 37

3 49 1751 Nick Borghini 00:18:58.11 47

4 70 1756 Aiden Chapa 00:19:25.37 67

5 95 1759 Santiago Guerrero 00:20:16.29 88

6 137 1753 Fausto Alonzo 00:21:32.70 (122)

7 138 1754 Carson Brookspetty 00:21:35.14 (123)

8 Newcastle High School 00:19:03.83 7 260

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 2206 Rendon Parnacher 00:18:17.76 22

2 40 2210 Collin Seely 00:18:36.91 38

3 64 2211 Steven Whitmore 00:19:16.77 61

4 68 2199 Caleb Dupler 00:19:23.71 65

5 77 2202 Grahm Griffin 00:19:43.99 74

6 88 2209 Wade Pruitt 00:20:07.59 (81)

7 99 2201 Gracin Griffin 00:20:24.39 (91)

9 Comanche High School 00:19:09.90 9 279

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 1950 Landon Ellis 00:17:31.36 8

2 33 1953 Brycen Lassley 00:18:28.05 31

3 62 1955 Koble Lewis 00:19:12.64 59

4 80 1956 Noah Nichols 00:19:51.52 76

5 116 1951 Tristin Frye 00:20:45.92 105

6 124 1949 Jaxson Billingsley 00:21:02.43 (111)

7 149 1954 Hunter Lassley 00:22:16.69 (129)

10 Durant High School 00:19:27.52 7 307

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 32 2003 Jacob Robison 00:18:23.54 30

2 34 1996 Cory Hicks 00:18:30.24 32

3 87 1994 Jack Burrage 00:20:06.15 80

4 89 2002 Andy Palmer 00:20:07.88 82

5 90 2004 Miguel Vazquez 00:20:09.77 83

6 105 1995 Kobe Hernandez 00:20:29.88 (97)

7 136 1999 Damein Kemp 00:21:29.22 (121)

11 Blanchard High School 00:19:29.67 9 313

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 1831 Davis Vittitow 00:18:16.90 19

2 50 1818 Grant Elam 00:18:59.97 48

3 52 1832 Jason Zheng 00:19:02.73 50

4 102 1826 Tyler Rodgers 00:20:27.53 94

5 112 1821 Layton Jirak 00:20:41.20 102

6 118 1820 Zayne Hadlock 00:20:49.15 (106)

7 121 1828 Kellen Rutledge 00:20:56.38 (109)

12 Weatherford High School 00:19:51.51 8 335

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 2277 Jacoby Welsh 00:17:51.45 12
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2021 Elgin HS Boys 5k

2 22 2278 Alberto Arrieta 00:18:17.01 20

3 53 2279 Joe Bradley 00:19:04.89 51

4 141 2271 Ronaldo Garcia 00:21:59.11 125

5 144 2275 Gabe Piccolella 00:22:05.09 127

6 159 2273 Braden Hinton 00:23:01.83 (137)

7 161 2276 Grayson Riddell 00:23:04.38 (139)

13 Anadarko High School 00:19:42.69 6 353

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 28 1766 Xzavier Cozad 00:18:20.71 26

2 31 1770 Alex Pebeahsy 00:18:21.88 29

3 93 1771 Jeffrey Tenequer 00:20:12.65 86

4 107 1768 Michael McCathern 00:20:32.57 99

5 126 1767 Jacob French 00:21:05.64 113

6 157 1773 Gabriel Olvera 00:22:56.40 (135)

14 Lawton Eisenhower High School 00:19:42.85 8 358

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 44 2115 Aaron Bear 00:18:48.32 42

2 56 2126 Jacob Phelps 00:19:09.52 53

3 69 2122 Jake Eschler 00:19:24.09 66

4 97 2129 Antonio Rodriguez 00:20:22.57 90

5 119 2120 Logan Crawford 00:20:49.75 107

6 122 2127 Josh Phelps 00:21:01.56 (110)

7 125 2116 Ben Bear 00:21:04.11 (112)

15 Marlow High School 00:19:48.05 8 371

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 2176 Tyler Brown 00:18:19.74 25

2 67 2181 Cody Davis 00:19:19.90 64

3 96 2190 Luke Tolle 00:20:20.48 89

4 101 2189 Kade Sullivan 00:20:27.03 93

5 108 2173 Daniel Aguilar 00:20:33.12 100

6 113 2182 Gage Davoult 00:20:42.04 (103)

7 115 2191 Michael Weston 00:20:45.10 (104)

16 Harding Charter Prep HS 00:19:43.83 13 373

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 2070 Ryan Mclaughlin 00:16:36.24 3

2 76 2071 Keegan Neal 00:19:43.14 73

3 79 2060 Sean Carr 00:19:50.26 75

4 104 2075 Finn Tetzlaff 00:20:29.25 96

5 142 2066 Jace Kelley 00:22:00.25 126

6 155 2058 August Biggs 00:22:50.68 (133)

7 160 2063 Thomas Etherington 00:23:02.09 (138)

17 Carnegie High School 00:19:54.18 10 379

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 35 1891 Asa Worthington 00:18:32.78 33

2 45 1890 Elijah Valenzuela 00:18:48.51 43

3 66 1884 Charles Boettger 00:19:18.48 63

4 130 1887 Bryson Longhat 00:21:13.72 116

5 139 1886 Aiden Ingram 00:21:37.39 124

6 154 1883 Andrew Bearbow 00:22:34.23 (132)

7 162 1885 Justice Hayden 00:23:07.04 (140)

18 Christian Heritage High School 00:20:06.11 6 417

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
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2021 Elgin HS Boys 5k

1 61 1939 Noah Steelman 00:19:11.89 58

2 71 1937 Garrison Martin 00:19:26.93 68

3 91 1940 Eli Vogler 00:20:10.73 84

4 94 1936 Jacob Kerbo 00:20:12.75 87

5 135 1935 Stephen Cain 00:21:28.23 120

6 177 1938 Caleb Scales 00:25:15.84 (145)

19 Jones High School 00:22:02.06 5 431

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 29 2110 Joseph Walker 00:18:20.93 27

2 38 2111 Ripken Wallace 00:18:34.99 36

3 84 2109 Jair Quinonez 00:19:58.63 78

4 165 2108 Berto Medicinebirdbusby 00:23:12.79 141

5 184 2107 Ryder Loggins 00:30:02.98 149

20 Destiny Christian 00:22:13.80 5 523

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 2443 Andres Young 00:17:52.94 13

2 128 2444 Benjamin Perry 00:21:08.56 115

3 131 2447 Jonah Mohon 00:21:16.08 117

4 152 2445 Ethan Vrana 00:22:28.58 131

5 181 2446 Zach Miller 00:28:22.81 147

21 Lawton High School 00:21:36.07 6 527

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 2151 David Rich 00:18:17.33 21

2 109 2152 Liam Wallace 00:20:34.06 101

3 132 2153 Chandler Woods 00:21:23.60 118

4 171 2150 Clemente Delgado 00:23:52.56 143

5 172 2154 Luke Williams 00:23:52.82 144

6 182 2155 Logan Minott 00:29:35.95 (148)

22 Southeast High School 00:22:23.23 5 567

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 63 2247 Larnell Baucom 00:19:14.68 60

2 120 2249 Saul Guzman 00:20:54.03 108

3 134 2245 Anthony Acevedo 00:21:26.56 119

4 156 2251 Manuel Lopez 00:22:55.68 134

5 180 2252 Kevin Rodriguez 00:27:25.21 146

23 Tuttle High School 00:21:58.94 5 590

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 57 2255 Julian Harjo 00:19:09.85 54

2 145 2258 Hogan Streber 00:22:06.99 128

3 150 2260 Noah Schmidt 00:22:21.49 130

4 158 2254 Matt Campbell 00:22:57.40 136

5 167 2257 Kyle Williams 00:23:18.99 142
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2021 Elgin HS Boys 5k

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1875 Damien Williams SR 00:16:33.10 Cache High School

2 2 1913 Larry Mathis JR 00:16:33.83 Casady High School

3 3 2070 Ryan Mclaughlin SR 00:16:36.24 Harding Charter Prep HS

4 4 1984 Kaceson Parker SR 00:17:03.88 Duncan High School

5 5 1760 Justin Ortiz SR 00:17:13.37 Altus High School

6 6 2030 Hunter Monostori JR 00:17:26.20 Elgin High School

7 7 1862 Matthew Brue SR 00:17:27.94 Cache High School

8 8 1950 Landon Ellis SR 00:17:31.36 Comanche High School

9 9 1910 Ayden Kerr 7th 00:17:42.13 Casady High School

10 0 2193 Jagger Worley JR 00:17:42.77 Mt View-Gotebo High School

11 10 2094 Jackson Fowler JR 00:17:43.75 Heritage Hall High School

12 11 1850 Kade Streater SR 00:17:50.03 Byng High School

13 12 2277 Jacoby Welsh SO 00:17:51.45 Weatherford High School

14 13 2443 Andres Young SR 00:17:52.94 Destiny Christian

15 14 1844 Harley Cobb SR 00:17:54.36 Byng High School

16 15 1872 Anthony Radke JR 00:18:03.37 Cache High School

17 16 1907 Ashton Hale 8th 00:18:06.47 Casady High School

18 0 2136 Carson Burd SO 00:18:09.32 Lawton MacArthur High School

19 17 2027 Alan Lares JR 00:18:14.10 Elgin High School

20 18 2091 Caysen Argo FR 00:18:16.72 Heritage Hall High School

21 19 1831 Davis Vittitow SO 00:18:16.90 Blanchard High School

22 20 2278 Alberto Arrieta SR 00:18:17.01 Weatherford High School

23 21 2151 David Rich SO 00:18:17.33 Lawton High School

24 22 2206 Rendon Parnacher SR 00:18:17.76 Newcastle High School

25 23 1979 Caleb Mcfatridge SO 00:18:17.86 Duncan High School

26 24 2092 Will Blalock SO 00:18:18.39 Heritage Hall High School

27 25 2176 Tyler Brown JR 00:18:19.74 Marlow High School

28 26 1766 Xzavier Cozad SR 00:18:20.71 Anadarko High School

29 27 2110 Joseph Walker SO 00:18:20.93 Jones High School

30 28 1845 Lawrence Coleman JR 00:18:21.23 Byng High School

31 29 1770 Alex Pebeahsy SO 00:18:21.88 Anadarko High School

32 30 2003 Jacob Robison JR 00:18:23.54 Durant High School

33 31 1953 Brycen Lassley FR 00:18:28.05 Comanche High School

34 32 1996 Cory Hicks SR 00:18:30.24 Durant High School

35 33 1891 Asa Worthington JR 00:18:32.78 Carnegie High School

36 34 1874 Zachary Williams FR 00:18:33.86 Cache High School

37 35 2033 Jordan Pierce SO 00:18:34.80 Elgin High School

38 36 2111 Ripken Wallace SO 00:18:34.99 Jones High School

39 37 1761 John Preston JR 00:18:35.14 Altus High School

40 38 2210 Collin Seely SO 00:18:36.91 Newcastle High School

41 39 1849 Gage Streater FR 00:18:41.36 Byng High School

42 40 2029 Jeremy Mccracken JR 00:18:44.23 Elgin High School

43 41 1903 David Craine JR 00:18:47.12 Casady High School

44 42 2115 Aaron Bear JR 00:18:48.32 Lawton Eisenhower High School

45 43 1890 Elijah Valenzuela SR 00:18:48.51 Carnegie High School

46 44 1982 Isreal Hernandez FR 00:18:52.20 Duncan High School

47 45 1983 Tomas Arredondo SO 00:18:54.39 Duncan High School

48 46 1871 Christian Muniz SO 00:18:56.48 Cache High School

49 47 1751 Nick Borghini JR 00:18:58.11 Altus High School

50 48 1818 Grant Elam SR 00:18:59.97 Blanchard High School

51 49 1916 Sam Rhoades 7th 00:19:00.68 Casady High School
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52 50 1832 Jason Zheng JR 00:19:02.73 Blanchard High School

53 51 2279 Joe Bradley FR 00:19:04.89 Weatherford High School

54 0 2046 Carlos Melendez JR 00:19:07.05 Geronimo High School

55 52 2038 Ben Roberts JR 00:19:07.60 Elgin High School

56 53 2126 Jacob Phelps SR 00:19:09.52 Lawton Eisenhower High School

57 54 2255 Julian Harjo SO 00:19:09.85 Tuttle High School

58 (55) 1864 Jayt Drew FR 00:19:10.07 Cache High School

59 56 1989 Drew Taliaferro JR 00:19:11.32 Duncan High School

60 (57) 1868 Hunter Keil FR 00:19:11.55 Cache High School

61 58 1939 Noah Steelman SR 00:19:11.89 Christian Heritage High School

62 59 1955 Koble Lewis FR 00:19:12.64 Comanche High School

63 60 2247 Larnell Baucom SR 00:19:14.68 Southeast High School

64 61 2211 Steven Whitmore SO 00:19:16.77 Newcastle High School

65 (62) 1905 Joshua Goggins 8th 00:19:17.17 Casady High School

66 63 1884 Charles Boettger SO 00:19:18.48 Carnegie High School

67 64 2181 Cody Davis SR 00:19:19.90 Marlow High School

68 65 2199 Caleb Dupler SO 00:19:23.71 Newcastle High School

69 66 2122 Jake Eschler SR 00:19:24.09 Lawton Eisenhower High School

70 67 1756 Aiden Chapa SO 00:19:25.37 Altus High School

71 68 1937 Garrison Martin SR 00:19:26.93 Christian Heritage High School

72 (69) 2035 Dalton Peak JR 00:19:27.28 Elgin High School

73 70 2100 Braxton Winters SR 00:19:32.34 Heritage Hall High School

74 (71) 1992 Jackson Williams FR 00:19:38.45 Duncan High School

75 (72) 2031 Tristan Meeker SO 00:19:39.27 Elgin High School

76 73 2071 Keegan Neal SR 00:19:43.14 Harding Charter Prep HS

77 74 2202 Grahm Griffin SO 00:19:43.99 Newcastle High School

78 0 2028 Sean Lund FR 00:19:44.37 Elgin High School

79 75 2060 Sean Carr JR 00:19:50.26 Harding Charter Prep HS

80 76 1956 Noah Nichols JR 00:19:51.52 Comanche High School

81 0 2142 Alex Weaver JR 00:19:55.01 Lawton MacArthur High School

82 77 2095 Ethan Lagere SO 00:19:56.21 Heritage Hall High School

83 0 2049 Jayden Wallace FR 00:19:57.05 Geronimo High School

84 78 2109 Jair Quinonez FR 00:19:58.63 Jones High School

85 79 1843 Nathan Cain SO 00:20:00.10 Byng High School

86 0 2139 Justin Newlin SO 00:20:04.56 Lawton MacArthur High School

87 80 1994 Jack Burrage SO 00:20:06.15 Durant High School

88 (81) 2209 Wade Pruitt SR 00:20:07.59 Newcastle High School

89 82 2002 Andy Palmer JR 00:20:07.88 Durant High School

90 83 2004 Miguel Vazquez SR 00:20:09.77 Durant High School

91 84 1940 Eli Vogler SO 00:20:10.73 Christian Heritage High School

92 (85) 1991 Luke White FR 00:20:11.06 Duncan High School

93 86 1771 Jeffrey Tenequer JR 00:20:12.65 Anadarko High School

94 87 1936 Jacob Kerbo SO 00:20:12.75 Christian Heritage High School

95 88 1759 Santiago Guerrero FR 00:20:16.29 Altus High School

96 89 2190 Luke Tolle SR 00:20:20.48 Marlow High School

97 90 2129 Antonio Rodriguez SR 00:20:22.57 Lawton Eisenhower High School

98 0 2225 Elijah Barlow JR 00:20:23.79 Pauls Valley High School

99 (91) 2201 Gracin Griffin SO 00:20:24.39 Newcastle High School

100 (92) 1847 Sam Holcomb FR 00:20:25.33 Byng High School

101 93 2189 Kade Sullivan SO 00:20:27.03 Marlow High School

102 94 1826 Tyler Rodgers JR 00:20:27.53 Blanchard High School

103 (95) 2093 Ethan Carr SO 00:20:27.73 Heritage Hall High School

104 96 2075 Finn Tetzlaff SR 00:20:29.25 Harding Charter Prep HS

105 (97) 1995 Kobe Hernandez SR 00:20:29.88 Durant High School
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106 (98) 2098 Will Porter FR 00:20:31.55 Heritage Hall High School

107 99 1768 Michael McCathern SR 00:20:32.57 Anadarko High School

108 100 2173 Daniel Aguilar SR 00:20:33.12 Marlow High School

109 101 2152 Liam Wallace SR 00:20:34.06 Lawton High School

110 0 2141 Nathan Thornton SR 00:20:35.67 Lawton MacArthur High School

111 0 2192 Cole Evans SR 00:20:37.64 Mt View-Gotebo High School

112 102 1821 Layton Jirak FR 00:20:41.20 Blanchard High School

113 (103) 2182 Gage Davoult JR 00:20:42.04 Marlow High School

114 0 2101 Calvin Zenner SO 00:20:43.43 Heritage Hall High School

115 (104) 2191 Michael Weston FR 00:20:45.10 Marlow High School

116 105 1951 Tristin Frye SO 00:20:45.92 Comanche High School

117 0 2097 Anthony Phan FR 00:20:46.40 Heritage Hall High School

118 (106) 1820 Zayne Hadlock SO 00:20:49.15 Blanchard High School

119 107 2120 Logan Crawford SO 00:20:49.75 Lawton Eisenhower High School

120 108 2249 Saul Guzman JR 00:20:54.03 Southeast High School

121 (109) 1828 Kellen Rutledge SO 00:20:56.38 Blanchard High School

122 (110) 2127 Josh Phelps SR 00:21:01.56 Lawton Eisenhower High School

123 0 1816 Parks Clark FR 00:21:01.84 Blanchard High School

124 (111) 1949 Jaxson Billingsley JR 00:21:02.43 Comanche High School

125 (112) 2116 Ben Bear SO 00:21:04.11 Lawton Eisenhower High School

126 113 1767 Jacob French SO 00:21:05.64 Anadarko High School

127 (114) 1848 Rece Nickell FR 00:21:07.11 Byng High School

128 115 2444 Benjamin Perry JR 00:21:08.56 Destiny Christian

129 0 2041 Gage Grimes FR 00:21:09.73 Fletcher High School

130 116 1887 Bryson Longhat JR 00:21:13.72 Carnegie High School

131 117 2447 Jonah Mohon FR 00:21:16.08 Destiny Christian

132 118 2153 Chandler Woods SO 00:21:23.60 Lawton High School

133 0 1842 Alex Herrera SO 00:21:25.95 Byng High School

134 119 2245 Anthony Acevedo SR 00:21:26.56 Southeast High School

135 120 1935 Stephen Cain FR 00:21:28.23 Christian Heritage High School

136 (121) 1999 Damein Kemp SR 00:21:29.22 Durant High School

137 (122) 1753 Fausto Alonzo SR 00:21:32.70 Altus High School

138 (123) 1754 Carson Brookspetty JR 00:21:35.14 Altus High School

139 124 1886 Aiden Ingram 8th 00:21:37.39 Carnegie High School

140 0 2048 Tristan Scott SO 00:21:39.46 Geronimo High School

141 125 2271 Ronaldo Garcia SR 00:21:59.11 Weatherford High School

142 126 2066 Jace Kelley SO 00:22:00.25 Harding Charter Prep HS

143 0 1817 Hudson Coffman FR 00:22:02.60 Blanchard High School

144 127 2275 Gabe Piccolella FR 00:22:05.09 Weatherford High School

145 128 2258 Hogan Streber FR 00:22:06.99 Tuttle High School

146 0 1846 Drew Graham FR 00:22:07.18 Byng High School

147 0 2119 Toussaint Coleman JR 00:22:13.14 Lawton Eisenhower High School

148 0 2227 Collin Billus JR 00:22:15.52 Pauls Valley High School

149 (129) 1954 Hunter Lassley SO 00:22:16.69 Comanche High School

150 130 2260 Noah Schmidt FR 00:22:21.49 Tuttle High School

151 0 1789 Keegan McLish JR 00:22:22.87 Binger-Oney High School

152 131 2445 Ethan Vrana JR 00:22:28.58 Destiny Christian

153 0 2025 Nalu Brazill FR 00:22:29.90 Elgin High School

154 (132) 1883 Andrew Bearbow SO 00:22:34.23 Carnegie High School

155 (133) 2058 August Biggs SR 00:22:50.68 Harding Charter Prep HS

156 134 2251 Manuel Lopez SR 00:22:55.68 Southeast High School

157 (135) 1773 Gabriel Olvera SO 00:22:56.40 Anadarko High School

158 136 2254 Matt Campbell JR 00:22:57.40 Tuttle High School

159 (137) 2273 Braden Hinton SO 00:23:01.83 Weatherford High School

Printed: 10/15/2021 12:08:34 PM Page: 8 of 9



2021 Elgin HS Boys 5k

160 (138) 2063 Thomas Etherington JR 00:23:02.09 Harding Charter Prep HS

161 (139) 2276 Grayson Riddell FR 00:23:04.38 Weatherford High School

162 (140) 1885 Justice Hayden SO 00:23:07.04 Carnegie High School

163 0 1889 Jorje Martinez SR 00:23:10.22 Carnegie High School

164 0 2462 Tyshun Carter SO 00:23:12.14 Elgin High School

165 141 2108 Berto Medicinebirdbusby FR 00:23:12.79 Jones High School

166 0 2064 Thomas Harbison SR 00:23:14.59 Harding Charter Prep HS

167 142 2257 Kyle Williams SR 00:23:18.99 Tuttle High School

168 0 1948 Owen Bigford SR 00:23:21.60 Comanche High School

169 0 1888 Duncan Margerum SR 00:23:30.75 Carnegie High School

170 0 2274 Adrian Perez SO 00:23:46.76 Weatherford High School

171 143 2150 Clemente Delgado JR 00:23:52.56 Lawton High School

172 144 2154 Luke Williams SO 00:23:52.82 Lawton High School

173 0 2039 Landon Maggard SO 00:24:04.58 Fletcher High School

174 0 2188 Caleb Sloan JR 00:24:10.46 Marlow High School

175 0 2062 Keven Espinosa FR 00:24:24.49 Harding Charter Prep HS

176 0 1892 Kyesyn Autaubo SO 00:24:59.38 Carnegie High School

177 (145) 1938 Caleb Scales SO 00:25:15.84 Christian Heritage High School

178 0 1952 Gage Jessen FR 00:25:19.99 Comanche High School

179 0 2076 Brodey Ward SO 00:27:02.42 Harding Charter Prep HS

180 146 2252 Kevin Rodriguez SR 00:27:25.21 Southeast High School

181 147 2446 Zach Miller FR 00:28:22.81 Destiny Christian

182 (148) 2155 Logan Minott FR 00:29:35.95 Lawton High School

183 0 2042 Xavier Castillo SO 00:29:56.91 Fletcher High School

184 149 2107 Ryder Loggins FR 00:30:02.98 Jones High School

185 0 2073 Leonel Saldana FR 00:32:24.09 Harding Charter Prep HS

186 0 2061 Aj Covey FR 00:32:26.91 Harding Charter Prep HS

187 0 2074 Fabio Zoelenno SO 00:32:53.08 Harding Charter Prep HS
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2021 Elgin HS Girls 2 mile

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Byng High School 00:13:26.96 59

2 Pauls Valley High School 00:13:52.50 94

3 Marlow High School 00:13:58.44 107

4 Anadarko High School 00:14:06.74 113

5 Cache High School 00:14:31.18 142

6 Comanche High School 00:14:46.59 166

7 Christian Heritage High School 00:14:54.05 172

8 Blanchard High School 00:14:54.74 180

9 Weatherford High School 00:15:06.75 181

10 Tuttle High School 00:15:29.11 219

11 Harding Charter Prep HS 00:16:34.11 301

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Carnegie High School 00:16:40.80 3

Grandfield High School 00:16:59.75 3

Geronimo High School 00:17:42.05 3

Mt View-Gotebo High School 00:19:14.09 3

Destiny Christian 00:22:42.83 3

Wewoka High School 00:15:07.80 2

Binger-Oney High School 00:18:55.42 2

Walters High School 00:13:40.56 1

Heritage Hall High School 00:14:41.11 1

Fletcher High School 00:17:28.43 1

Lawton Academy A&S (HS) 00:20:51.34 1
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2021 Elgin HS Girls 2 mile

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Byng High School 00:13:26.96 9 59

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1854 Cadence Carlos 00:12:38.18 1

2 7 1855 Rosie Coleman 00:13:17.92 7

3 10 1852 Brylee Baird 00:13:25.06 10

4 20 1859 Deesa Neely 00:13:50.31 19

5 23 1856 Olivia Colombe 00:14:03.31 22

6 29 1857 Kaylee Deangelis 00:14:21.53 (26)

7 32 1860 Kylee Smith 00:14:32.19 (29)

2 Pauls Valley High School 00:13:52.50 7 94

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 2236 Kenzi Readnour 00:12:47.69 3

2 5 2237 Keira Readnour 00:13:11.26 5

3 18 2233 Isabella Gutierrez 00:13:44.53 17

4 38 2232 Kimberly Diaz 00:14:48.38 34

5 39 2231 Kaylee Clark 00:14:50.62 35

6 49 2235 Kadie Miranda 00:15:23.24 (44)

7 59 2234 Harlee Jones 00:15:43.57 (50)

3 Marlow High School 00:13:58.44 9 107

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 2168 Korie Kizarr 00:12:38.34 2

2 21 2165 Kyah Blundell 00:13:56.32 20

3 25 2166 Ariana Gomez 00:14:06.15 24

4 28 2169 Skylar Ramsey 00:14:19.12 25

5 40 2171 Lilly Thompson 00:14:52.27 36

6 47 2167 Lauren Ivory 00:15:18.73 (42)

7 48 2170 Brileigh Soell 00:15:20.52 (43)

4 Anadarko High School 00:14:06.74 10 113

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 1779 Leyla Saldana 00:13:19.83 8

2 14 1780 Elizabeth Saldana 00:13:39.49 14

3 24 1777 Kynslie Hunter 00:14:05.89 23

4 33 1776 Kendal Hamilton 00:14:33.84 30

5 42 1781 Carmalita Smith 00:14:54.63 38

6 43 1775 Calli Connally 00:15:01.78 (39)

7 44 1778 Lauren Johanntoberns 00:15:02.08 (40)

5 Cache High School 00:14:31.18 6 142

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 1878 Cora Lane 00:13:14.28 6

2 13 1880 Madison Radke 00:13:36.51 13

3 22 1879 Amidat Olokunola 00:13:58.08 21

4 50 1877 Kristin Keys 00:15:25.56 45

5 72 1882 Emily Thornton 00:16:21.49 57

6 77 1876 Isabel Glenn 00:16:32.85 (61)

6 Comanche High School 00:14:46.59 7 166

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 1962 Jaylee Miller 00:13:39.70 15

2 19 1960 Brilee Combs 00:13:46.55 18

3 37 1959 Karsynn Bowles 00:14:46.94 33
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4 41 1961 Jillian Evans 00:14:53.60 37

5 79 1963 Kynli Morris 00:16:46.18 63

6 81 1957 Sadie Allie 00:16:52.52 (64)

7 96 1958 Sarai Alvarez 00:18:37.14 (71)

7 Christian Heritage High School 00:14:54.05 7 172

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 1947 Hali White 00:13:36.38 12

2 30 1943 Erin Stanley 00:14:26.19 27

3 36 1942 Reagon Cartmill 00:14:45.37 32

4 55 1946 Hope White 00:15:38.03 47

5 65 1945 Gwyn Wells 00:16:04.28 54

6 85 1941 Cecilia Rozek 00:17:08.76 (67)

7 101 1944 Maggie Steelman 00:19:43.52 (74)

8 Blanchard High School 00:14:54.74 10 180

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 1835 Abby Lee 00:13:26.16 11

2 34 1841 Hope Rhoads 00:14:35.26 31

3 46 1839 Alex Price 00:15:10.61 41

4 56 1836 Ryen Meneffee 00:15:40.21 48

5 57 1837 Annet Nunez 00:15:41.47 49

6 63 1838 Abby Price 00:15:57.33 (52)

7 75 1840 Ashley Ramirez 00:16:26.11 (59)

9 Weatherford High School 00:15:06.75 5 181

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 2280 Ana Arrieta 00:13:07.39 4

2 9 2284 Morgan Mouse 00:13:24.29 9

3 51 2282 Peyton Foster 00:15:29.48 46

4 64 2283 Ava Foster 00:15:57.43 53

5 91 2281 Brooklyn Floyd 00:17:35.17 69

10 Tuttle High School 00:15:29.11 7 219

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 2261 Alexandra Rehl 00:13:42.34 16

2 31 2262 Ava Miller 00:14:31.56 28

3 66 2265 Luce Perales 00:16:06.16 55

4 74 2264 Ciera Williams 00:16:25.36 58

5 78 2266 Alma Perales 00:16:40.11 62

6 82 2263 Abby Bolster 00:16:52.90 (65)

7 92 2267 Jordan Burkhart 00:17:35.38 (70)

11 Harding Charter Prep HS 00:16:34.11 11 301

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 60 2080 Rachel Carr 00:15:50.76 51

2 68 2079 Lily Boevers 00:16:12.22 56

3 76 2081 Ava Edwards 00:16:29.72 60

4 84 2088 Isabel Tavarez 00:17:07.65 66

5 86 2089 Reagan Liles 00:17:10.19 68

6 97 2083 Dahlia Hernandez 00:18:55.00 (72)

7 99 2086 Leoncia Mongu 00:19:30.79 (73)
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1854 Cadence Carlos SO 00:12:38.18 Byng High School

2 2 2168 Korie Kizarr SR 00:12:38.34 Marlow High School

3 3 2236 Kenzi Readnour FR 00:12:47.69 Pauls Valley High School

4 4 2280 Ana Arrieta SR 00:13:07.39 Weatherford High School

5 5 2237 Keira Readnour FR 00:13:11.26 Pauls Valley High School

6 6 1878 Cora Lane SO 00:13:14.28 Cache High School

7 7 1855 Rosie Coleman SR 00:13:17.92 Byng High School

8 8 1779 Leyla Saldana SO 00:13:19.83 Anadarko High School

9 9 2284 Morgan Mouse JR 00:13:24.29 Weatherford High School

10 10 1852 Brylee Baird SO 00:13:25.06 Byng High School

11 11 1835 Abby Lee SO 00:13:26.16 Blanchard High School

12 12 1947 Hali White JR 00:13:36.38 Christian Heritage High School

13 13 1880 Madison Radke SR 00:13:36.51 Cache High School

14 14 1780 Elizabeth Saldana SR 00:13:39.49 Anadarko High School

15 15 1962 Jaylee Miller SR 00:13:39.70 Comanche High School

16 0 2270 Kayla Meason FR 00:13:40.56 Walters High School

17 16 2261 Alexandra Rehl SO 00:13:42.34 Tuttle High School

18 17 2233 Isabella Gutierrez FR 00:13:44.53 Pauls Valley High School

19 18 1960 Brilee Combs FR 00:13:46.55 Comanche High School

20 19 1859 Deesa Neely SR 00:13:50.31 Byng High School

21 20 2165 Kyah Blundell JR 00:13:56.32 Marlow High School

22 21 1879 Amidat Olokunola FR 00:13:58.08 Cache High School

23 22 1856 Olivia Colombe SR 00:14:03.31 Byng High School

24 23 1777 Kynslie Hunter FR 00:14:05.89 Anadarko High School

25 24 2166 Ariana Gomez JR 00:14:06.15 Marlow High School

26 0 1893 Isabel Bush JR 00:14:06.66 Carnegie High School

27 0 2287 Delicia Delgadillo SR 00:14:08.46 Wewoka High School

28 25 2169 Skylar Ramsey SO 00:14:19.12 Marlow High School

29 (26) 1857 Kaylee Deangelis SR 00:14:21.53 Byng High School

30 27 1943 Erin Stanley SR 00:14:26.19 Christian Heritage High School

31 28 2262 Ava Miller SO 00:14:31.56 Tuttle High School

32 (29) 1860 Kylee Smith SR 00:14:32.19 Byng High School

33 30 1776 Kendal Hamilton SO 00:14:33.84 Anadarko High School

34 31 1841 Hope Rhoads JR 00:14:35.26 Blanchard High School

35 0 2103 Emily Jiles SO 00:14:41.11 Heritage Hall High School

36 32 1942 Reagon Cartmill JR 00:14:45.37 Christian Heritage High School

37 33 1959 Karsynn Bowles FR 00:14:46.94 Comanche High School

38 34 2232 Kimberly Diaz JR 00:14:48.38 Pauls Valley High School

39 35 2231 Kaylee Clark SR 00:14:50.62 Pauls Valley High School

40 36 2171 Lilly Thompson FR 00:14:52.27 Marlow High School

41 37 1961 Jillian Evans FR 00:14:53.60 Comanche High School

42 38 1781 Carmalita Smith SR 00:14:54.63 Anadarko High School

43 (39) 1775 Calli Connally JR 00:15:01.78 Anadarko High School

44 (40) 1778 Lauren Johanntoberns JR 00:15:02.08 Anadarko High School

45 0 2055 Jaelie Lamar SR 00:15:02.80 Grandfield High School

46 41 1839 Alex Price FR 00:15:10.61 Blanchard High School

47 (42) 2167 Lauren Ivory SO 00:15:18.73 Marlow High School

48 (43) 2170 Brileigh Soell FR 00:15:20.52 Marlow High School

49 (44) 2235 Kadie Miranda JR 00:15:23.24 Pauls Valley High School

50 45 1877 Kristin Keys SO 00:15:25.56 Cache High School

51 46 2282 Peyton Foster SR 00:15:29.48 Weatherford High School
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52 0 1782 Maci Whitney JR 00:15:29.91 Anadarko High School

53 0 2054 Jacee Hammer SO 00:15:33.43 Grandfield High School

54 0 1787 McKaegan Gregory SR 00:15:36.17 Binger-Oney High School

55 47 1946 Hope White FR 00:15:38.03 Christian Heritage High School

56 48 1836 Ryen Meneffee FR 00:15:40.21 Blanchard High School

57 49 1837 Annet Nunez JR 00:15:41.47 Blanchard High School

58 0 2163 Jessica Bayless FR 00:15:42.00 Marlow High School

59 (50) 2234 Harlee Jones SR 00:15:43.57 Pauls Valley High School

60 51 2080 Rachel Carr FR 00:15:50.76 Harding Charter Prep HS

61 0 1783 Sunshine Hummingbird SO 00:15:52.13 Anadarko High School

62 0 2050 JaOnna MelendezHooven FR 00:15:52.92 Geronimo High School

63 (52) 1838 Abby Price SO 00:15:57.33 Blanchard High School

64 53 2283 Ava Foster SO 00:15:57.43 Weatherford High School

65 54 1945 Gwyn Wells JR 00:16:04.28 Christian Heritage High School

66 55 2265 Luce Perales FR 00:16:06.16 Tuttle High School

67 0 2288 Jennifer Sharp JR 00:16:07.14 Wewoka High School

68 56 2079 Lily Boevers SO 00:16:12.22 Harding Charter Prep HS

69 0 1853 Sydney Burk JR 00:16:16.47 Byng High School

70 0 2195 Grace Sovocook JR 00:16:17.08 Mt View-Gotebo High School

71 0 2194 Makiah Quoetone SO 00:16:20.64 Mt View-Gotebo High School

72 57 1882 Emily Thornton SO 00:16:21.49 Cache High School

73 0 1858 Brooklynn Mcalister SO 00:16:23.31 Byng High School

74 58 2264 Ciera Williams SO 00:16:25.36 Tuttle High School

75 (59) 1840 Ashley Ramirez JR 00:16:26.11 Blanchard High School

76 60 2081 Ava Edwards SO 00:16:29.72 Harding Charter Prep HS

77 (61) 1876 Isabel Glenn SO 00:16:32.85 Cache High School

78 62 2266 Alma Perales JR 00:16:40.11 Tuttle High School

79 63 1963 Kynli Morris JR 00:16:46.18 Comanche High School

80 0 1833 Sparrow Bailey FR 00:16:47.84 Blanchard High School

81 (64) 1957 Sadie Allie SR 00:16:52.52 Comanche High School

82 (65) 2263 Abby Bolster SR 00:16:52.90 Tuttle High School

83 0 2052 Alexandria Witt SR 00:16:57.68 Geronimo High School

84 66 2088 Isabel Tavarez SO 00:17:07.65 Harding Charter Prep HS

85 (67) 1941 Cecilia Rozek JR 00:17:08.76 Christian Heritage High School

86 68 2089 Reagan Liles FR 00:17:10.19 Harding Charter Prep HS

87 0 2164 Myleah Bearce SO 00:17:11.27 Marlow High School

88 0 1834 Megan Elam FR 00:17:17.43 Blanchard High School

89 0 1898 Sybil Washee JR 00:17:27.49 Carnegie High School

90 0 2043 Ayla Lewis SO 00:17:28.43 Fletcher High School

91 69 2281 Brooklyn Floyd JR 00:17:35.17 Weatherford High School

92 (70) 2267 Jordan Burkhart JR 00:17:35.38 Tuttle High School

93 0 1813 Greer Brandon FR 00:17:37.35 Blanchard High School

94 0 1784 Ayanna Dobson SO 00:18:05.86 Anadarko High School

95 0 1895 Sicily Dangelo JR 00:18:28.25 Carnegie High School

96 (71) 1958 Sarai Alvarez JR 00:18:37.14 Comanche High School

97 (72) 2083 Dahlia Hernandez JR 00:18:55.00 Harding Charter Prep HS

98 0 2448 Emily Kettler JR 00:19:14.50 Destiny Christian

99 (73) 2086 Leoncia Mongu JR 00:19:30.79 Harding Charter Prep HS

100 0 2082 Dayanne Garcia SO 00:19:36.79 Harding Charter Prep HS

101 (74) 1944 Maggie Steelman SO 00:19:43.52 Christian Heritage High School

102 0 2051 Sarah Reed SO 00:20:15.56 Geronimo High School

103 0 2053 Jamie Alvarez SO 00:20:23.01 Grandfield High School

104 0 2087 Tiziana Mongu FR 00:20:50.85 Harding Charter Prep HS

105 0 2114 Marissa Suris JR 00:20:51.34 Lawton Academy A&S (HS)
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2021 Elgin HS Girls 2 mile

106 0 2085 Eva Itvarte JR 00:21:16.71 Harding Charter Prep HS

107 0 2090 Ulyssa Mataponce SO 00:21:32.95 Harding Charter Prep HS

108 0 1786 Joslyn Dorsey SO 00:22:14.67 Binger-Oney High School

109 0 2449 Amelia Preble FR 00:24:26.94 Destiny Christian

110 0 2450 Tyleena Smith FR 00:24:27.05 Destiny Christian

111 0 2196 Larue Yelloweagle FR 00:25:04.56 Mt View-Gotebo High School
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2021 Elgin HS JV Boys 5k

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Elgin 00:18:58.84 15

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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2021 Elgin HS JV Boys 5k

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Elgin 00:18:58.84 57 15

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1984 Kaceson Parker 00:15:58.88 1

2 2 2023 Noah Bronkema 00:18:06.32 2

3 3 2037 Aiden Schulke 00:20:02.95 3

4 4 1861 Zachary Alldredge 00:20:12.49 4

5 5 2198 Rhett Carter 00:20:33.57 5

6 6 1869 Mason Meza 00:20:49.26 (6)

7 7 2036 Ben Schulke 00:20:52.61 (7)
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2021 Elgin HS JV Boys 5k

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1984 Kaceson Parker SR 00:15:58.88 Elgin

2 2 2023 Noah Bronkema SO 00:18:06.32 Elgin

3 3 2037 Aiden Schulke FR 00:20:02.95 Elgin

4 4 1861 Zachary Alldredge JR 00:20:12.49 Elgin

5 5 2198 Rhett Carter SO 00:20:33.57 Elgin

6 (6) 1869 Mason Meza SO 00:20:49.26 Elgin

7 (7) 2036 Ben Schulke JR 00:20:52.61 Elgin

8 0 2208 Hunter Povec SR 00:21:12.30 Elgin

9 0 2186 Braxton Ramsey SR 00:21:14.47 Elgin

10 0 1986 Jaret Santos SO 00:21:15.27 Elgin

11 0 2124 Konner Hulbert JR 00:21:24.36 Elgin

12 0 1865 Jakob Francois SO 00:21:34.24 Elgin

13 0 1866 Ethan Frazier SR 00:21:43.98 Elgin

14 0 1914 Erik Pascualrosales SR 00:21:46.22 Elgin

15 0 1873 Trae Stewart SR 00:21:49.43 Elgin

16 0 1900 Aaron Chang SR 00:21:58.60 Elgin

17 0 1988 Benjamin Smith SO 00:22:04.75 Elgin

18 0 2024 Aiden Childers SR 00:22:24.84 Elgin

19 0 1912 Jason Li SR 00:22:36.22 Elgin

20 0 1758 Jaden Dean JR 00:22:44.17 Elgin

21 0 2125 Andrew Jamison FR 00:22:49.97 Elgin

22 0 2121 Daniel Dollins FR 00:22:55.19 Elgin

23 0 1917 Joseph Zacharias 8th 00:22:55.61 Elgin

24 0 2132 Josh Torkelson JR 00:22:58.17 Elgin

25 0 1762 David Vanswearingen SO 00:23:03.40 Elgin

26 0 1752 Jacob Babcock FR 00:23:06.67 Elgin

27 0 2128 Brayden Ratliff FR 00:23:07.65 Elgin

28 0 2184 Jarrod Herndon JR 00:23:08.60 Elgin

29 0 1899 Spencer Anderson SR 00:23:20.10 Elgin

30 0 2180 Jaxen Davis SR 00:23:24.16 Elgin

31 0 2117 Jace Bilbrey SO 00:23:29.66 Elgin

32 0 2197 Gage Bell FR 00:23:29.87 Elgin

33 0 1985 Chance Peters JR 00:23:41.69 Elgin

34 0 2207 Tobias Phifer FR 00:23:50.13 Elgin

35 0 1904 Cameron Dunn FR 00:23:51.21 Elgin

36 0 1757 Nathan Cuellor SO 00:24:01.82 Elgin

37 0 2187 Jackson Salie FR 00:24:04.67 Elgin

38 0 1997 Alex Jimenez FR 00:24:15.18 Elgin

39 0 1909 Lawson Jacks SO 00:24:43.98 Elgin

40 0 2179 Tyler Craft FR 00:24:54.84 Elgin

41 0 2118 Lance Caughron SO 00:25:14.30 Elgin

42 0 1870 Spencer Mort FR 00:25:22.03 Elgin

43 0 2001 Mitchell Palmer FR 00:25:24.41 Elgin

44 0 2032 Kristian Pichardo FR 00:25:27.15 Elgin

45 0 1980 Angel Macias SO 00:25:34.16 Elgin

46 0 1901 Joseph Chen FR 00:25:57.37 Elgin

47 0 1908 Preston Hobson 8th 00:26:16.21 Elgin

48 0 2205 Andrew Nelson SO 00:26:19.46 Elgin

49 0 2034 Sebastion Reekie FR 00:26:30.89 Elgin

50 0 2175 Erick Busch FR 00:26:32.58 Elgin

51 0 2130 Malachi Soto SR 00:26:39.45 Elgin

Printed: 10/15/2021 11:33:26 AM Page: 3 of 4



2021 Elgin HS JV Boys 5k

52 0 2204 William Huff SO 00:26:39.73 Elgin

53 0 2174 Caleb Baade SR 00:27:02.38 Elgin

54 0 2178 Canton Clark FR 00:27:14.58 Elgin

55 0 2022 Isaiah Bracamonte FR 00:27:53.78 Elgin

56 0 2183 Aidan Duke FR 00:28:42.96 Elgin

57 0 1915 Krishen Raju 8th 00:29:17.87 Elgin

Printed: 10/15/2021 11:33:26 AM Page: 4 of 4



2021 Elgin JH Girls 1.5 Mile

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Blanchard Middle School 00:10:52.18 42

2 Altus Junior High 00:11:03.56 53

3 Anadarko Junior High 00:11:36.86 81

4 Elgin Junior High 00:11:31.42 94

5 Lawton Academy A&S (MS) 00:12:27.83 135

6 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High 00:12:29.04 136

7 Comanche Junior High 00:12:26.16 137

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

MacArthur Middle School 00:11:59.60 3

Cache Middle School 00:11:18.28 1

Grandfield Junior High 00:12:10.52 1

Destiny Christian 00:12:37.11 1

Tuttle Junior High 00:12:51.79 1
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2021 Elgin JH Girls 1.5 Mile

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Blanchard Middle School 00:10:52.18 10 42

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 2323 Bailey Uhlenhake 00:10:19.68 2

2 4 2327 Sydney Young 00:10:29.22 4

3 12 2324 Kennedy Williams 00:11:07.86 11

4 13 2317 Mackenzie Mcfarland 00:11:11.57 12

5 14 2322 Tayte Stark 00:11:12.56 13

6 26 2325 Berkli Wilson 00:11:57.80 (24)

7 29 2318 Reese Mitchell 00:12:03.08 (27)

2 Altus Junior High 00:11:03.56 10 53

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 2408 Stephanie Hamm 00:10:45.57 6

2 7 2409 Jordyn Huckins 00:10:46.74 7

3 8 2406 Lilli Baker 00:10:46.90 8

4 17 2413 Khloe Vuittonet 00:11:28.51 15

5 19 2411 Samara Stevens 00:11:30.09 17

6 24 2410 Elaina Johnson 00:11:52.07 (22)

7 32 2407 Brooklyn Duffy 00:12:14.66 (29)

3 Anadarko Junior High 00:11:36.86 5 81

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 2433 Shaden Walker 00:10:25.02 3

2 5 2425 Rylee Luttrell 00:10:41.77 5

3 16 2430 Ava Pebeahsy 00:11:27.25 14

4 22 2428 Miley Olvera 00:11:36.14 20

5 52 2426 Alex Morgan 00:13:54.13 39

4 Elgin Junior High 00:11:31.42 5 94

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 2337 Raleigh Huff 00:10:02.81 1

2 11 2338 Elsie Phillips 00:10:54.46 10

3 27 2336 Khloe Dye 00:11:59.88 25

4 31 2334 Julia Bouwhuis 00:12:12.41 28

5 34 2335 Kalina Bowen 00:12:27.53 30

5 Lawton Academy A&S (MS) 00:12:27.83 6 135

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 2423 Claire Trachte 00:10:51.97 9

2 25 2420 Lyla Keys 00:11:56.00 23

3 41 2422 Gabi Stewart 00:12:50.05 32

4 45 2415 Robin Becker 00:13:02.55 34

5 50 2416 Abby Bowman 00:13:38.58 37

6 57 2418 Gabrielle Gonzalez 00:18:43.57 (43)

6 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High 00:12:29.04 8 136

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 2355 Anna Simons 00:11:32.79 18

2 23 2356 Havannah Polite 00:11:38.10 21

3 28 2354 Ambry Englehardt 00:12:00.97 26

4 48 2359 Alexia Hernandez 00:13:35.68 35

5 49 2358 Kayleigh Marshall 00:13:37.67 36

6 54 2360 Louysa Hernandez 00:14:38.40 (41)

7 55 2361 Haley Lewis 00:17:04.09 (42)
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2021 Elgin JH Girls 1.5 Mile

7 Comanche Junior High 00:12:26.16 6 137

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 2379 Brailey Presgrove 00:11:28.76 16

2 21 2373 Ava Foraker 00:11:34.87 19

3 36 2370 Karlye Anderson 00:12:35.92 31

4 42 2378 Keeley Peacock 00:12:50.83 33

5 51 2377 Kimber Morris 00:13:40.39 38

6 53 2372 Aubrey Eakins 00:14:02.35 (40)
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2021 Elgin JH Girls 1.5 Mile

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 2337 Raleigh Huff 7th 00:10:02.81 Elgin Junior High

2 2 2323 Bailey Uhlenhake 6th 00:10:19.68 Blanchard Middle School

3 3 2433 Shaden Walker 7th 00:10:25.02 Anadarko Junior High

4 4 2327 Sydney Young 6th 00:10:29.22 Blanchard Middle School

5 5 2425 Rylee Luttrell 8th 00:10:41.77 Anadarko Junior High

6 6 2408 Stephanie Hamm 7th 00:10:45.57 Altus Junior High

7 7 2409 Jordyn Huckins 7th 00:10:46.74 Altus Junior High

8 8 2406 Lilli Baker 7th 00:10:46.90 Altus Junior High

9 0 2390 Halle Pooschke 7th 00:10:47.08 MacArthur Middle School

10 9 2423 Claire Trachte 5th 00:10:51.97 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

11 10 2338 Elsie Phillips 8th 00:10:54.46 Elgin Junior High

12 11 2324 Kennedy Williams 8th 00:11:07.86 Blanchard Middle School

13 12 2317 Mackenzie Mcfarland 6th 00:11:11.57 Blanchard Middle School

14 13 2322 Tayte Stark 7th 00:11:12.56 Blanchard Middle School

15 0 2333 Hailey Williams 7th 00:11:18.28 Cache Middle School

16 14 2430 Ava Pebeahsy 7th 00:11:27.25 Anadarko Junior High

17 15 2413 Khloe Vuittonet 6th 00:11:28.51 Altus Junior High

18 16 2379 Brailey Presgrove 6th 00:11:28.76 Comanche Junior High

19 17 2411 Samara Stevens 6th 00:11:30.09 Altus Junior High

20 18 2355 Anna Simons 8th 00:11:32.79 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High

21 19 2373 Ava Foraker 8th 00:11:34.87 Comanche Junior High

22 20 2428 Miley Olvera 7th 00:11:36.14 Anadarko Junior High

23 21 2356 Havannah Polite 8th 00:11:38.10 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High

24 (22) 2410 Elaina Johnson 8th 00:11:52.07 Altus Junior High

25 23 2420 Lyla Keys 5th 00:11:56.00 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

26 (24) 2325 Berkli Wilson 6th 00:11:57.80 Blanchard Middle School

27 25 2336 Khloe Dye 8th 00:11:59.88 Elgin Junior High

28 26 2354 Ambry Englehardt 7th 00:12:00.97 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High

29 (27) 2318 Reese Mitchell 6th 00:12:03.08 Blanchard Middle School

30 0 2391 Cassidy Timms 8th 00:12:10.52 Grandfield Junior High

31 28 2334 Julia Bouwhuis 7th 00:12:12.41 Elgin Junior High

32 (29) 2407 Brooklyn Duffy 7th 00:12:14.66 Altus Junior High

33 0 2412 Marta Velasquez 6th 00:12:26.83 Altus Junior High

34 30 2335 Kalina Bowen 8th 00:12:27.53 Elgin Junior High

35 0 2388 Kinley Burd 6th 00:12:31.73 MacArthur Middle School

36 31 2370 Karlye Anderson 7th 00:12:35.92 Comanche Junior High

37 0 2458 Zoey Landers 7th 00:12:37.11 Destiny Christian

38 0 2316 Rylie Mcalpine 6th 00:12:37.27 Blanchard Middle School

39 0 2389 Sasha Dugan 7th 00:12:40.00 MacArthur Middle School

40 0 2414 Nakisha Woods 6th 00:12:49.33 Altus Junior High

41 32 2422 Gabi Stewart 5th 00:12:50.05 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

42 33 2378 Keeley Peacock 6th 00:12:50.83 Comanche Junior High

43 0 2348 Raylee Mullenix 8th 00:12:51.79 Tuttle Junior High

44 0 2405 Lesley Allemeier 7th 00:12:54.40 Altus Junior High

45 34 2415 Robin Becker 5th 00:13:02.55 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

46 0 2310 Sophia Bailey 8th 00:13:28.83 Blanchard Middle School

47 0 2312 Sydney Brandon 6th 00:13:35.09 Blanchard Middle School

48 35 2359 Alexia Hernandez 6th 00:13:35.68 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High

49 36 2358 Kayleigh Marshall 6th 00:13:37.67 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High

50 37 2416 Abby Bowman 8th 00:13:38.58 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

51 38 2377 Kimber Morris 6th 00:13:40.39 Comanche Junior High
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2021 Elgin JH Girls 1.5 Mile

52 39 2426 Alex Morgan 7th 00:13:54.13 Anadarko Junior High

53 (40) 2372 Aubrey Eakins 7th 00:14:02.35 Comanche Junior High

54 (41) 2360 Louysa Hernandez 6th 00:14:38.40 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High

55 (42) 2361 Haley Lewis 6th 00:17:04.09 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High

56 0 2357 Breanna Mitchell 6th 00:17:41.82 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High

57 (43) 2418 Gabrielle Gonzalez 5th 00:18:43.57 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

Printed: 10/15/2021 12:41:40 PM Page: 5 of 5



2021 Elgin JH Boys 2 mile

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Blanchard Middle School 00:13:01.58 31

2 Elgin Junior High 00:13:35.34 55

3 Comanche Junior High 00:14:47.59 95

4 MacArthur Middle School 00:15:12.10 115

5 Altus Junior High 00:15:21.02 122

6 Destiny Christian 00:16:02.56 143

7 Lawton Academy A&S (MS) 00:17:09.95 147

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Cache Middle School 00:15:15.54 4

Fletcher Middle School/Junior High 00:16:09.46 4

Anadarko Junior High 00:17:23.02 2

Altus Christian Acad (MS) 00:14:18.76 1

Edison Middle School 00:18:55.64 1
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2021 Elgin JH Boys 2 mile

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Blanchard Middle School 00:13:01.58 12 31

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 2290 Mace Bailey 00:12:36.04 1

2 2 2305 Ezekiel Stoda 00:12:38.03 2

3 5 2307 Jack Walker 00:12:50.59 5

4 11 2304 Joshua Spurlin 00:13:28.27 10

5 14 2302 Izak Price 00:13:34.97 13

6 16 2293 Payton Dobbels 00:13:47.52 (15)

7 20 2306 Jakob Vadnais 00:14:27.27 (18)

2 Elgin Junior High 00:13:35.34 7 55

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 2345 Jake Jones 00:12:54.72 6

2 7 2342 Patrick Bailey 00:12:56.49 7

3 9 2347 Tristan Nunez 00:13:19.55 9

4 18 2344 Landen Lunsford 00:14:22.55 16

5 19 2341 Cedric Chandler 00:14:23.42 17

6 26 2343 Kelman Green 00:15:04.21 (22)

7 55 2346 Hunter Mcelhaney 00:17:49.72 (41)

3 Comanche Junior High 00:14:47.59 5 95

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 2364 Aiden Frye 00:12:41.05 3

2 4 2365 Jackson Lohrer 00:12:50.14 4

3 13 2367 Makisig Rogers 00:13:33.32 12

4 42 2362 Hickory Anderson 00:16:35.84 33

5 59 2363 Brenton Chisum 00:18:17.63 43

4 MacArthur Middle School 00:15:12.10 7 115

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 2387 Xavier Smith 00:13:04.41 8

2 15 2381 Zane Behrens 00:13:40.59 14

3 35 2384 Juan Joe Martinez 00:15:51.29 27

4 41 2383 Ethan Loehr 00:16:34.11 32

5 44 2385 Alejandro Alex Martinez 00:16:50.10 34

6 51 2382 Colton Loehr 00:17:29.45 (37)

7 53 2386 Logan Reeser 00:17:48.22 (39)

5 Altus Junior High 00:15:21.02 10 122

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 2403 Aaron Martinez 00:14:36.58 19

2 23 2404 Jacob Salazar 00:14:52.23 20

3 32 2397 Joshua Cossey 00:15:28.67 26

4 36 2402 Ryan Linck 00:15:53.42 28

5 37 2399 Reese Hubbart 00:15:54.19 29

6 40 2398 Mason Gable 00:16:08.56 (31)

7 52 2395 Cade Abernathy 00:17:31.47 (38)

6 Destiny Christian 00:16:02.56 7 143

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 25 2454 Tristen Landers 00:14:55.97 21

2 29 2456 Carson Hardy 00:15:13.27 23

3 30 2451 Bryce Taron 00:15:13.68 24

4 48 2452 Asher Mcqueen 00:17:00.76 35
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2021 Elgin JH Boys 2 mile

5 54 2457 Jayden Smith 00:17:49.13 40

6 58 2453 David Perry 00:17:56.90 (42)

7 63 2455 Rhett Stingley 00:20:12.75 (44)

7 Lawton Academy A&S (MS) 00:17:09.95 5 147

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 2463 Jacob Rich 00:13:30.74 11

2 31 2392 Alex Becker 00:15:13.79 25

3 39 2441 Austin Janoe 00:16:08.50 30

4 49 2394 Robert Holland 00:17:01.50 36

5 65 2393 Xander Brinker 00:23:55.23 45
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2021 Elgin JH Boys 2 mile

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 2290 Mace Bailey 8th 00:12:36.04 Blanchard Middle School

2 2 2305 Ezekiel Stoda 8th 00:12:38.03 Blanchard Middle School

3 3 2364 Aiden Frye 7th 00:12:41.05 Comanche Junior High

4 4 2365 Jackson Lohrer 8th 00:12:50.14 Comanche Junior High

5 5 2307 Jack Walker 7th 00:12:50.59 Blanchard Middle School

6 6 2345 Jake Jones 8th 00:12:54.72 Elgin Junior High

7 7 2342 Patrick Bailey 8th 00:12:56.49 Elgin Junior High

8 8 2387 Xavier Smith 8th 00:13:04.41 MacArthur Middle School

9 9 2347 Tristan Nunez 8th 00:13:19.55 Elgin Junior High

10 0 2329 Ethan Jones 7th 00:13:19.77 Cache Middle School

11 10 2304 Joshua Spurlin 8th 00:13:28.27 Blanchard Middle School

12 11 2463 Jacob Rich 8th 00:13:30.74 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

13 12 2367 Makisig Rogers 7th 00:13:33.32 Comanche Junior High

14 13 2302 Izak Price 7th 00:13:34.97 Blanchard Middle School

15 14 2381 Zane Behrens 7th 00:13:40.59 MacArthur Middle School

16 (15) 2293 Payton Dobbels 8th 00:13:47.52 Blanchard Middle School

17 0 2380 Carter Buxton 6th 00:14:18.77 Altus Christian Acad (MS)

18 16 2344 Landen Lunsford 7th 00:14:22.55 Elgin Junior High

19 17 2341 Cedric Chandler 7th 00:14:23.42 Elgin Junior High

20 (18) 2306 Jakob Vadnais 8th 00:14:27.27 Blanchard Middle School

21 19 2403 Aaron Martinez 8th 00:14:36.58 Altus Junior High

22 0 2300 Dayton Mullins 8th 00:14:44.28 Blanchard Middle School

23 20 2404 Jacob Salazar 8th 00:14:52.23 Altus Junior High

24 0 2332 Biliamin Olokunola 7th 00:14:54.48 Cache Middle School

25 21 2454 Tristen Landers 8th 00:14:55.97 Destiny Christian

26 (22) 2343 Kelman Green 7th 00:15:04.21 Elgin Junior High

27 0 2351 Hondo Sanders 6th 00:15:06.72 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High

28 0 2298 Nate Holding 8th 00:15:06.97 Blanchard Middle School

29 23 2456 Carson Hardy 8th 00:15:13.27 Destiny Christian

30 24 2451 Bryce Taron 6th 00:15:13.68 Destiny Christian

31 25 2392 Alex Becker 7th 00:15:13.79 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

32 26 2397 Joshua Cossey 8th 00:15:28.67 Altus Junior High

33 0 2349 Braden Sanders 7th 00:15:38.76 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High

34 0 2328 Aleksander Garrison 7th 00:15:50.92 Cache Middle School

35 27 2384 Juan Joe Martinez 8th 00:15:51.29 MacArthur Middle School

36 28 2402 Ryan Linck 8th 00:15:53.42 Altus Junior High

37 29 2399 Reese Hubbart 6th 00:15:54.19 Altus Junior High

38 0 2299 Parker Leflore 7th 00:15:59.73 Blanchard Middle School

39 30 2441 Austin Janoe 6th 00:16:08.50 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

40 (31) 2398 Mason Gable 6th 00:16:08.56 Altus Junior High

41 32 2383 Ethan Loehr 6th 00:16:34.11 MacArthur Middle School

42 33 2362 Hickory Anderson 7th 00:16:35.84 Comanche Junior High

43 0 2350 Destry Sanders 6th 00:16:47.91 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High

44 34 2385 Alejandro Alex Martinez 7th 00:16:50.10 MacArthur Middle School

45 0 2435 Tristan Walker 6th 00:16:55.74 Anadarko Junior High

46 0 2331 Braylon Muse 8th 00:16:57.02 Cache Middle School

47 0 2294 Jace Embry 7th 00:16:59.72 Blanchard Middle School

48 35 2452 Asher Mcqueen 6th 00:17:00.76 Destiny Christian

49 36 2394 Robert Holland 8th 00:17:01.50 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

50 0 2352 Caden Fratello 6th 00:17:04.45 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High

51 (37) 2382 Colton Loehr 8th 00:17:29.45 MacArthur Middle School
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2021 Elgin JH Boys 2 mile

52 (38) 2395 Cade Abernathy 6th 00:17:31.47 Altus Junior High

53 (39) 2386 Logan Reeser 6th 00:17:48.22 MacArthur Middle School

54 40 2457 Jayden Smith 8th 00:17:49.13 Destiny Christian

55 (41) 2346 Hunter Mcelhaney 7th 00:17:49.72 Elgin Junior High

56 0 2437 Dakota Mclemore 6th 00:17:50.30 Anadarko Junior High

57 0 2401 Beckett Lauderback 6th 00:17:53.94 Altus Junior High

58 (42) 2453 David Perry 6th 00:17:56.90 Destiny Christian

59 43 2363 Brenton Chisum 6th 00:18:17.63 Comanche Junior High

60 0 2400 Connor Lauderback 6th 00:18:51.04 Altus Junior High

61 0 2289 Gabriel Carter 7th 00:18:55.64 Edison Middle School

62 0 2442 Creed Nobles 6th 00:19:31.68 Altus Junior High

63 (44) 2455 Rhett Stingley 8th 00:20:12.75 Destiny Christian

64 0 2308 Nathan Walls 8th 00:20:19.74 Blanchard Middle School

65 45 2393 Xander Brinker 8th 00:23:55.23 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)
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